
Carol Rowe

Early Years Education Partner

07740 902272

Carol.Rowe@essex.gov.uk

Janine Hanson

Senior Inclusion Partner

07717 867369

Janine.Hanson@essex.gov.uk

Kerrie McGrory

School Effectiveness Partner

07921 397429

Kerrie.McGrory@essex.gov.uk

Nicola Pruden - 0.1 FTE

School Effectiveness Partner

07748 623925

Nicola.Pruden@essex.gov.uk

Sarah Proffitt

SEND Inclusion & Psychology Lead

07730 616825

Sarah.Proffitt@essex.gov.uk

Jeni Noakes

Attendance Specialist

07760 161613

Jeni.Noakes@essex.gov.uk

Jenna Casey

Early Years Education Partner

07918 755565

Jenna.Casey@essex.gov.uk

Kathryn Irvine - 0.8 FTE

Early Years Education Partner

07827 976359

Kathryn.Irvine@essex.gov.uk

Robin Harbord

School Effectiveness Partner

07824 867619

Robin.Harbord@essex.gov.uk

Nicky Everett

Inclusion School Effectiveness Partner

07739 972523

Nicky.Everett@essex.gov.uk

Helen Lincoln

Executive Director for Children, Families & Education

Philippa Holliday

Assistant Director of Education, North East

07584 151460

Philippa.Holliday@essex.gov.uk

Clare Kershaw

Director, Education

Ros Somerville

SEND Quadrant Manager & PEP

03330 137635

Ros.Somerville@essex.gov.uk

Sarah Yearley

SEND Operations Lead

07921 396976

Sarah.Yearley@essex.gov.uk

Carole Farrer

School Effectiveness Partner

07712 356216

Carole.Farrer@essex.gov.uk

Stephen Chynoweth

Head of Education & Early Years

07585 889307

Stephen.Chynoweth@essex.gov.uk

Susan Thomas

Senior Attendance Specialist

07786 125752

Susan.Thomas@essex.gov.uk


